No. 483, A.]

[Published April 1, 1899.

## CHAPTER 94.

AN ACT to provide for the redemption of land sold for taxes in cities, and to fix the rate of interest to be paid for such redemption.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The owner or occupant of any May redeem land sold for city taxes by the city treasurer of from date of any city in this state, or any other person, may with fifteen at any time within three years from the date of est, and six the certificate of sale, redeem the same, or any months from date of sale. undivided interest therein, by paying to the city treasurer of the city where such land was sold, for the use of the purchaser, his heirs or assigns, the amount for which such land was sold, and all subsequent charges thereon authorized by law, or such portion thereof as the interest redeemed shall amount to, with interest on the amount of the purchase money at the rate of fifteen per centum, per annum, from the date of such certificate, and all other taxes and charges thereon imposed subsequent to such sale and paid by such purchaser, or his assigns prior to such redemption, with interest thereon at the rate of fifteen per centum, per annum,; and whenever any land sold for such city taxes shall be redeemed within six months after the sale thereof, interest as aforesaid shall be paid for six months; and in all cases any such person may in like manner, redeem any such lands, or undivided interest therein at any time before the tax deed executed upon such sale is recorded; but when so redeemed such deed shall be void.

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts, including the provisions of any city charter, which are contrary to the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force, from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 30, 1899.

No. 88, S.1

[Published April 1, 1899.

## CHAPTER 95.

AN ACT relating to property exempt from taxation, and amendatory of section 1038 of the statutes of 1898.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Relating to private institutions for insame. SECTION 1. Sub-division 20 of section 1038 of the statutes of 1898 is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 30, 1899.